

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 856-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/9/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 11/7/2022 Final action: 11/7/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more

agreements with the Cleveland Guardians Charities, Inc. to accept the gift of constructing a championship synthetic ballfield and related improvements for area youth at Clark Field located at

Tremont Valley Park.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND GUARDIANS, GIFTS, WARD 03

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 856-2022-Accept gift from Cleveland Guardians to construct new Jose Ramirez Field at Clark

Field, 2. 856-2022 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/12/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,